

## The Connecticut Society of Civil Engineers presents the 13th Annual ACHIEVEMENT IN CIVIL ENGINEERING ACE AWARDS PROGRAM



The Connecticut Society of Civil Engineers (CSCE) Section of the American Society of Civil Engineers aims to enhance the professional growth of its individual members, the advancement of engineering knowledge, the maintenance of high professional standards, to promote Civil Engineering education, to foster student membership and participation and cooperation with other engineering societies, in a manner consistent with the objectives of ASCE.

CSCE is honoring the design and construction achievements of Connecticut Civil Engineers. These Achievement in Civil Engineering Awards or "ACE" Awards will commend projects on which significant engineering expertise or innovation was exhibited by Connecticut Engineers and especially CSCE members. The ACE Awards will distinguish the projects, and thereby honor the overall contributions of numerous engineers and other team members.

To be eligible, a project must have been **planned**, **designed**, **or constructed** substantially between January 1, 2019, and December 31, 2019, in Connecticut. Preference will be given to projects physically located in Connecticut. Completed ACE Awards Applications should include a Cover Sheet and related attachments (see other side of sheet). CSCE encourages firms that functioned as sub-consultants to submit individually or partner with the prime engineering firms to submit an application.

There is no application fee for ASCE/CSCE members, but a required fee of \$300 for non-ASCE/CSCE members. All applications must be received by CSCE no later than March 31<sup>st</sup> July 31<sup>st</sup>. Prior to submitting an application, please ensure that all necessary permissions have been obtained from the owner (and other project team members) to allow for the disclosure of information about the project and team members, and photographs of the project.

Each application will be evaluated by a jury established by the CSCE Executive Board, based upon the following criteria:

- Advancement and innovation in the field of civil engineering
- Contribution to the well-being of people and communities
- Ingenuity in construction techniques, materials
- Accomplishment of project objectives in the face of significant challenges
- Excellence in the management of the design and/or construction process or design
- Client satisfaction

After the presentation of the awards, CSCE will send out a press release recognizing all projects and team members receiving ACE Awards. Additionally, this year's ACE Award recipients will be noted in the program for next year's ACE Awards dinner and in this year's Annual Report. For more information, please contact CSCE at admin@csce.org.

Please note that awards will not be specific to a particular category. Based on applications received, CSCE will divide projects into large or small projects and award a first place and second place in each category.

Thank you for your participation!



## **2020 CSCE ACE Awards**Application Cover Sheet



for phase/segment of p	roject under this applicatio	on):
Firn	n Name:	
Pro	ject Role:	
Ema	ail:	
acters or less):		_
neers, Architect, Contr	actors, Construction Mana	ger, Owner, etc.)
(City, State)	·	Name on Plaque? (Yes/No)
F	for phase/segment of p  Firm  Pro  Emacters or less):  Office Location (City, State)	Project Role: Email: acters or less): neers, Architect, Contractors, Construction Manag

## Attachments:

- 1. Narrative (no more than three pages) explaining why the project deserves an ACE Award
- 2. Up to 6 photographs in digital formats
- 3. At least 1 client testimonial or recommendation (required)
- 4. Any other materials that will assist in evaluating the merits of the project, including newspaper articles
- 5. 6 Electronic slide files with project photographs for use in slide show at ACE Awards
- 6. \$300 fee for non-ASCE/CSCE members

This completed form is the cover sheet of your application package. Please submit the application electronically as a pdf file via email to <a href="mailto:admin@csce.org">admin@csce.org</a> by <a href="mailto:Amarch 31st">March 31st</a>. Originals or hard copies are no longer required to be submitted.